

SR0726

LRB098 15158 GRL 50134 r

1

## SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Daniel Andrew Ryckman of Waukegan, who 4 passed away on November 18, 2013; and

5 WHEREAS, Daniel Ryckman was born April 21, 1956 in Waukegan 6 and was a lifelong resident; and

7 WHEREAS, Daniel Ryckman was preceded in death by his
8 parents, Kenneth and Irja Ryckman; his brother, Kenneth
9 Ryckman, Jr.; and his sister, Jean Ryckman; and

WHEREAS, Daniel Ryckman is survived by his loving wife of 10 11 25 years, Linda (nee Adams) Ryckman; his children, Rachael 12 Ryckman, Rebecca (John) Brauer, and Jacob (Shanique) Ryckman; 13 his grandson, Jack Brauer; his sisters, Rosemary Stenmark and Jane (Dale) Shorman; his brothers-in-law, Ron (Jean) Adams and 14 Gary Adams; his mother-in-law and father-in-law, Rex and Ruth 15 Adams; and his many nieces, nephews, cousins, extended family 16 members, and friends; therefore, be it 17

18 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL 19 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with his 20 family and friends, mourn the passing of Daniel Andrew Ryckman; 21 and be it further SR0726 -2- LRB098 15158 GRL 50134 r

1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 2 presented to the family of Daniel Ryckman as an expression of 3 our sympathy.